DATE: 03/23/2018
TIME: 17:18:33
SER#: 29538062

FINEST MESSAGE
Personnel OrdersDivision | nformation

FROM PERSONNEL CRDERS DI VI SI ON
TO COMVANDS CONCERNED

SUBJECT: PROMOTI ONS

DI RECT THE FOLLOW NG MEMBERS OF THE SERVI CE TO REPORT TO
PCLI CE HEADQUARTERS, ONE POLI CE PLAZA, SECOND FLOOR PRESS ROOM AT 0800 HOURS
ON MARCH 27, 2018 FOR PROMOTI ON.

CI VI LI AN PERSONNEL BEI NG PROMOTED OR UPGRADED ARE TO REPORT I N
FRONT OF THE AUDI TORI UM AT 0800 HOURS, MARCH 27, 2018.

*xx ALL MEMBERS MJUST BRING THEIR | . D. CARD *xx

PROMOTI ON CEREMONY W LL BE HELD IN THE AUDI TORIUM 1 ST. FLOOR,
PCLI CE HEADQUARTERS, AT 1000 HOURS, MARCH 27, 2018.

RELATI VES AND FRI ENDS ARE INVITED, |IT IS REQUESTED THAT THEY
BE SEATED BY 0945 HOURS.

COMVANDI NG OFFI CERS CONCERNED SHALL | MVEDI ATELY NOTI FY THE
EMPLOYEE RESOURCE SECTI ON (646) 610-6835 | F ANY OF THE FOLLOW NG
MVEMBERS ARE ON S| CK REPORT, RESTRI CTED DUTY, LIM TED CAPACI TY, AUTHORI ZED
LEAVE, OR NOT' ON FULL-DUTY STATUS. |IF TH'S OFFICE | S CLCSED, THE
NOTI FI CATI ONS W LL BE MADE AT 0800 HOURS THE FOLLOW NG DAY.

PARENT COMVANDS W LL MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL THEI R SUBORDI NATE
UNI TS ARE NOTI FI ED OF THI S MESSAGE AS SOON AS POSSI BLE. DESK OFFI CERS OR
OTHER PERSONS MONI TORI NG THE * FI NEST * SYSTEM SHALL CAUSE TH S MESSACE TO
BE DI STRI BUTED TO COMMANDS TO VWH CH THEY NORMALLY ARE DI STRI BUTED.

MEMBERS WHO ARE PROMOTED AS OF 1600 HOURS, MARCH 27, 2018
ARE EXCUSED FROM ALL DUTY UNTIL 0800 HOURS, MARCH 28, 2018.

* NOTE: PROPER UNI FORM AND APPEARANCE W LL | NCLUDE
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1. REGULATI ON BLACK HI GH GLOSS SHCES/ LACE- TYPE OXFORD MUST BE WORN

2. SUMMER BLOUSE, PROPERLY FI TTED.

3. REGULATI ON ElI GHT (8) PO NT CAP * | N GOCD CONDI TI ON *

4, REGULATI ON LONG SLEEVE SHI RT PROPERLY FI TTED.

5. COMVAND | NSI GNI A CR DESI GNATED RANK ( COLLAR BRASS) ON THE UNI FORM
SHI RT AND SUMMVER BLOUSE.

6. REGULATI ON TIE (I N GOCD CONDI TI ON)

7. REGULATI ON DRESS TROUSERS PROPERLY FI TTED ( NO DUTY TROUSERS) .

8. VWHI TE GLOVES

9. HAI R TO BE PROPERLY CUT, TRI MMED, AND WORN OFF THE COLLAR
(BOTH MALES AND FEMALES)

10. NO EARRI NGS ( MALES AND FEMALES)

11. NO PERSONAL ADCRNMENT OR UNAUTHORI ZED MODI FI CATI ON OF
UNI FORM (1. E. FRATERNAL PINS, ETC. )

12. PERSONNEL ASSI GNED TO HI GHWAY AND MOUNTED UNI TS ARE
PERM TTED TO WEAR BOOTS AND BRI TCHES.

13. NO BEARDS OR GOATEES EXCEPT UNDER THE FOLLOW NG Cl RCUMSTANCES:

WHEN REQUI RED BECAUSE OF MEDI CAL CONDI TI ON W TH THE WRI TTEN
APPROVAL OF THE CH EF SURGEON. WHEN REQUI RED BECAUSE OF RELI G QUS
ACCOMMODATI ON W TH THE WRI TTEN APPROVAL OF THE DEPUTY COWM SSI ONER,
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNI TY.

TO ENSURE OBSERVANCE OF UNI FORM REGULATI ONS AT PROMOTI ON CEREMONI ES,
THE PROMOTEE' S CURRENT COWWVANDI NG OFFI CER/ DESI GNATED SUPERVI SOR W LL

I NSPECT PROMOTEE PRI CR TO THE PROMOTI ON CEREMONY. THE RESULTS OF THI S
I NSPECTI ON W LL BE RECORDED ON A "UN FORM PROMOTI ON CHECKLI ST". *

ALL UNI FORMVED MEMBERS BEI NG PROMOTED MUST APPEAR AT PROMOTI ON CEREMONY
WTH A COMPLETED UNI FORM PROMOTI ON CHECKLI ST AS DESCRI BED | N PATROL
GUI DE PROCEDURE 203-07*

* NOTE: CIVILI AN PERSONNEL SHALL BE ATTI RED | N APPROPRI ATE BUSI NESS
DRESS.

FOR MEN: A SU T OR SLACKS AND SPORT COAT
FOR WOMEN: PANTSU T OR DRESS COR COMBI NATI ON SKI RT AND BLOUSE
** |.D. CARD MJUST BE WORN AND DI SPLAYED ON OQUTERMOST GARNMENT
** JEANS ARE NOT TO BE WORN **

* NOTE: UNI FORM FOR TRAFFI C ENFORCEMENT AGENTS

1. HAT - WHI TE EI GHT (8) POINT
2. SHI RT - POADER BLUE
3. SHOES - BLACK LEATHER PLAI N TOE, LACE- UP

(VWOVEN MAY VEEAR PLAI N BLACK LEATHER PUMPS, HEELS NO
H GHER THEN 1 1/2" W TH THE SKI RT ON\LY)
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GLOVES - WHI TE

TROUSERS - NAVY BLUE W TH 1/4" NAVY BLUE BRAI D

TIE - NAVY BLUE

JACKET - NAVY UNI FORM BLAZER ( SUMMER BLOUSE) W TH TWO
NYPD/ TRAFFI C ROCKER PATCHES ( SERVI CE STRI PS ARE NOT
AUTHOR! ZED) .

No oA

* | N ALL CASES, THE PROMOTEES APPEARANCE | S TO BE EXEMPLARY. NMEMBERS OF
THE SERVI CE BEI NG PROMOTED W LL NOT CHANGE | NSI GNIA OR UNI FORM OF RANK
UNTI L NOTI FI ED BY THE PROMOTI ON UNI T*

* ALL PROMOTEES W LL BE | NSPECTED PRI OR TO THE PROMOTI ON CEREMONY. CHI EF
OF DEPARTMENT, BUREAU CH EFS, AND DEPUTY COWM SSI ONERS W LL FORWARD A
COVMUNI CATI ON TO THE OFFI CE OF THE FI RST DEPUTY COWM SSI ONER | NDI CATI NG
RESULTS OF SAI D | NSPECTI ON FOR THEI R SUB-UNI TS PRI CR TO THE PROMOTI ON
CEREMONY*

* ANY MEMBER NOT PROPERLY GROOVED OR ATTI RED ACCORDI NG TO DEPARTMENT
REGULATI ON W LL NOT BE PROMOTED. UN FORM | NSPECTI ON OF MEMBERS CONDUCTED
AT THE UNI T/ COMVAND LEVEL W LL BE SUBJECT TO REVI EW

u N | F O R M

P R O M O T I O N S
TO DEPUTY CHI EF:
RAYMOND ROONEY 912929 DB CI D
TO | NSPECTOR:
BRENDAN M Tl MONEY 921815 MIS PCT
WLLI AM M VI SCARDI 907527 INT CI'S
TO DEPUTY | NSPECTOR:
CSVALDO A NUNEZ 918086 114 PCT
RONALD MCCALL 899551 TB DT23
JOHN J POTKAY 922987 PSA 4
JOSEPHI NE A CORNI ER 924230 RvB CD
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MARK C MOLI NARI

TO PROBATI ONARY SERGEANT:

DENI SE RODRI GUEZ
ROCHELLE T FLEARY

CHRI STOPHER L BRUTTI NG

MATTHEW S LI EBERVAN
M CHAEL B WREN
ANTHONY C DONATO
MANUEL A BARRETO
MATTHEW A VOGEL
ALEKSEY L DEMENTYEV
EUDY SANTOS
JOHN W LANE
ROBERT J MAYER
SYED N HUDA

DANI EL S RACER
M CHAEL E LERNER
KARCLI NA | SOLON
JOSEPH J DUERR
RORY W WAGNER
KEVI N L TRESHAM
MARK  FI NELLI
FRANTZ S CHAUVET
DEREK A LYALL

BRI AN R HOLBERT
RYAN M GARGAN
LUKE | PAULSON
PAUL KOGAN

FAZI LATUN NESSA
MARK  SANTI AGO
ALI DA M PRI M ANO
RALPH P NI COLAS
ANDREW ACl ERNO
JOSEPH J CURTO
M CHAEL V DENNI S
THOMAS J DAY

M CHAEL P DELLAQUI LA
JOHN C SCHAD
STEVEN R BUFFI T
VENJI E  ZHENG

915146

940651
952737
950117
950751
953579
948904
942978
954411
948871
952214
944103
940441
947088
952138
945529
947501
953830
951408
935868
952733
952575
951945
950593
950475
943658
951877
952048
949619
929862
942270
949961
950264
940080
940056
936462
951218
948463
953604

DB HCTF

010
017
CPK
028
043
046
047
060
061
066
075
075
077
081
084
094
101
103
107
112

PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT

TB DT33

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
1SsT
CR
REC

1

2

7

7

DC

C

TNG ADM N

PB CAS
PROPCLK

SRG
SRG
ESS

1
5
04

HARBOR
QB SSZN

HSG
MAN

BUR
TRAN ROB

NARCBMS
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P R O M O T I O N S
M A N A G E R I A L
P R O M O T I O N
D E S | G N A T I O N
&

DESI GNATED: ASSI STANT COWM SSI ONER, STRATEG C | NI Tl ATI VES

TANYA T MElI SENHCLDER 351755 CHI EF STRATEG C | NI TI ATI VES

NOTE: UPGRADED TO ADM NI STRATI VE STAFF ANALYST LEVEL M.

DESI GNATED: DI RECTOR, TRAFFI C ENFORCEMENT DI STRI CT

FRANKLI N SEPULVEDA 331725 TRAFFI C ENFORCEMENT DI STRI CT
(881F11)

DESI GNATED: DEPUTY DI RECTOR, FI ELD OPERATI ONS

TARVASHA M HUGGE NS 332459 PBBX/ SS

TO PROBATI ONARY SUPERVI SCR OF MECHANI CS ( MECHANI CAL EQUI PMENT) LEVEL | :

ROBERT LATUSO 346240 FLEET SERVI CES DIV

TO NON- COVPETI Tl VE ASSI STANT COUNSEL ( PD):

LESA MOORE 350986 LEGAL BUREAU
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TO PROBATI ONARY ADM NI STRATI VE ENG NEER ( NON- MANAGERI AL) :

KARTI K K CHANDA 361391 BLDG MAI NT SECT
RAVI KUMAR L CHI CKMAGALUR 323723 FMD CAMPUS MGMT UNI T
( 363E04)

TO PROBATI ONARY COWMPUTER ASSCCI ATE ( SOFTWARE) LEVEL |I:

ALEXANDER G FAYBUSHEVI CH 353389 I NFO TECH SERV DI V
NATALYA SLAVI NA 353266 I NFO TECH SERV DI V
LEONI D V STASKEVI CH 353275 I NFO TECH SERV DIV
VI CTORI A TOROSI N 353771 I NFO TECH SERV DI V

TO PROBATI ONARY PRI NCI PAL ADM NI STRATI VE ASSCCI ATE LEVEL 1| :

DENI SE A RAM REZ 348423 112 PCT
BENI TA J BANREY 356004 EMPL RESOURCES SECT

TO PROBATI ONARY SENI OR POLI CE ADM NI STRATI VE Al DE:

M CHELLE S RAHAMVAN 359215 19 PCT

LILLI AN | CANDELARI A 362116 TD 30

M Rl AM SANTANA 349963 DC ADM N

YUDAN ZHAO 362140 FCS AUDI TS & ACCOUNTS
UNI T (358E01)

FEI HONG | FENG 359259 PERSONNEL ORD DI V

ALEXANDRA E CABRAL 356631 EMPL RESOURCES SECT

TI FFANI E A HAREWOOD 351136 MAN COURT SECT

CYNTHI A D ARDREY 349363 COD/ | NV REVI EW SECT

TO ADM NI STRATI VE STAFF ANALYST ( NON- MANAGERI AL |1):

M CHELLE L FERREI RA 327939 SPECI ALI ZED TRNG SECT

TO CRI M NALI ST LEVEL IV:

KRI STI NE M SCI CCH TANO 357673 PCLI CE LAB
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TO CRIM NALI ST LEVEL I11:

LI VA A BULLEN SAMJEL 358524
ADEENA M EMERY 361393
TI FFANY A GARCI A 358508
MEGAN L KEBER 358510
GRACE L WARMBI ER 358509

TO PRI NCI PAL ADM NI STRATI VE ASSCCI ATE LEVEL 11 :

| VA E MOORE 323975
ANNMARI E DELVA 326344
JOANNE BAXTER 323576
TO CRI M NALI ST LEVEL I B:

ROVA S AWAN 367167

TO TRAFFI C ENFORCEMENT AGENT LEVEL I111:

ABDELMAG D A ELFAKI 359621
JAMELLE D HAM LTON 353057
GEORGE A BRYAN 357061
DURRELL A MCNEI LL 357768
MOHAMVAR LARRACUENTE 357068
SYED A HUSSAI N 355218
RENEE Y JONES 352007
SHARON T SPRUI LL 349451
TOVMMY A BROMWN 351939
NATASHA M BRADSHAW 355167

PCLI CE LAB
POLI CE LAB
PCLI CE LAB
PCLI CE LAB
POLI CE LAB

43 PCT
PSA 3
CHARACTER ASSESS SECT

PCLI CE LAB

TSO | NT. RESP/ SPEC EVENTS
(883F13)

TSO | NT. RESP/ SPEC EVENTS
(883F13)

TSO M DTOM TRAFF TASK
FORCE (883F14)

TSO M DTOWN TRAFF TASK
FORCE (883F14)

MAN SO TRAFF ENF 1
(886F11)

MAN NO TRAFF ENF
(886F21)

BX TRAFF ENF UNI T
(888F31)

SO | NTERSECT CTRL
(890F51)

TRB SO I NT CTRL

ANNEX ( 891F52)

MANHATTAN TOW POUND

( 894F10)
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TO STOCKWORKER LEVEL |1

ARMONDO J SI PALA 362876 FLEET SERVI CES DIV

DESI GNATED: SECTI ON COMVANDER, MANHATTAN SUMVONS ENFORCEMENT SECTI ON

MOHAMMED M CHOWDHURY 330356 MAN NO TRAFF ENF
(886F21)

DESI GNATED: SECTI ON COMVANDER, TOW CPERATI ONS SECTI ON

JANE P ELLIS 330569 MANHATTAN TOW POUND

(894F10)

DESI GNATED: SPECI AL PROJECTS MANAGER, TRAFFI C ENFORCEMENT DI STRI CT
ADM NI STRATI ON

M CHAEL SI LEO 331755 TSO | NT RESP/ SPEC EVENTS

(883F13)

DESI GNATED: GROUP LEADER

NATALI E C COTTVAN 336028 MI'S SSuU
ARTURO MARQUEZ 343138 47 SSU
KWAME T TURNER 349792 48 SSU
CALVI N R CLARKE 356887 63 SSU
JAMAI N L PONELL 355798 75 SSU
JACQUELI NE M JEMMOTT 346588 100 SsSU
SHALONN M ANDERSCON ROBI NSON 345715 101 SSU
LI NDA T QUI NTYNE 345863 101 SSU
JAI ME CARRERAS 355812 104 SSU
HERI BERTO TCRO 350839 122 SSU
SAMANTHA M BANNI STER 349631 PBVMS SS
ZEKI MA' A JOHNSON 354928 PBMN SS
ALVIN T JONES 357432 PBBX SS
DENI SE C KERR 342129 PBBX SS
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RAYMOND MOTA

YVONI A PETI GNY

TAKEYA N DAVI S

SHERI N BALDW N

LI LLI ANA MENDOZA LEBRON
KATI NA R POAELL

| QUANA J SMALLS

SHARA CHARLES

352407
343078
348257
348741
359087
342191
350821
351510

DESI GNATED: SCHOOL CROSSI NG COORDI NATOR

SAH RI' S VASQUEZ
XI OVARA A MOREI RA
M CHELE FREDERI CK
MARTA C CRUZ
ALEXANDRA CORREA
LI SA M PECCERI LLO

NOTE: UPGRADED TO SCHOOL CROSSI NG GUARD LEVEL |

PARENT COMVANDS CONCERNED MUST ACKNOW.EDGE RECEI PT OF THI S

389247
388788
386385
388505
389139
389385

MESSAGE VI A PER1L OR CALL 646-610-8310

PARENT COMIVANDS SHALL MAKE CERTAI N THAT ALL SUBORDI NATE

PBBX SS
PBBS SS
PBBN SS
PBON SS
PBON SS
PBQON SS
PBON SS
SSD

43 PCT
46 PCT
50 PCT
105 PCT
107 PCT
120 PCT

(FULL TI ME)

UNI TS AFFECTED BY THI S MESSAGE ARE NOTI FI ED AS SCON AS PCSSI BLE.

AUTHORI TY: CHI EF OF PERSONNEL
OPER: DET MAZUR
FI NEST MESSACE # 2018-948

PER1 APRT
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