

DATE: 03/23/2018 TIME: 17:18:33 SER#: 29538062

FINEST MESSAGE Personnel Orders Division Information

FROM: PERSONNEL ORDERS DIVISION

TO: COMMANDS CONCERNED

SUBJECT: PROMOTIONS

DIRECT THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE SERVICE TO REPORT TO POLICE HEADQUARTERS, ONE POLICE PLAZA, SECOND FLOOR PRESS ROOM AT 0800 HOURS ON MARCH 27, 2018 FOR PROMOTION.

CIVILIAN PERSONNEL BEING PROMOTED OR UPGRADED ARE TO REPORT IN FRONT OF THE AUDITORIUM AT 0800 HOURS, MARCH 27, 2018.

*** ALL MEMBERS MUST BRING THEIR I.D. CARD ***

PROMOTION CEREMONY WILL BE HELD IN THE AUDITORIUM, 1 ST. FLOOR, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, AT 1000 HOURS, MARCH 27, 2018.

RELATIVES AND FRIENDS ARE INVITED, IT IS REQUESTED THAT THEY BE SEATED BY 0945 HOURS.

COMMANDING OFFICERS CONCERNED SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE EMPLOYEE RESOURCE SECTION (646) 610-6835 IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS ARE ON SICK REPORT, RESTRICTED DUTY, LIMITED CAPACITY, AUTHORIZED LEAVE, OR NOT ON FULL-DUTY STATUS. IF THIS OFFICE IS CLOSED, THE NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AT 0800 HOURS THE FOLLOWING DAY.

PARENT COMMANDS WILL MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL THEIR SUBORDINATE UNITS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS MESSAGE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. DESK OFFICERS OR OTHER PERSONS MONITORING THE * FINEST * SYSTEM SHALL CAUSE THIS MESSAGE TO BE DISTRIBUTED TO COMMANDS TO WHICH THEY NORMALLY ARE DISTRIBUTED.

MEMBERS WHO ARE PROMOTED AS OF 1600 HOURS, MARCH 27, 2018 ARE EXCUSED FROM ALL DUTY UNTIL 0800 HOURS, MARCH 28, 2018.

* NOTE: PROPER UNIFORM AND APPEARANCE WILL INCLUDE

- 1. REGULATION BLACK HIGH-GLOSS SHOES/LACE-TYPE OXFORD MUST BE WORN
- 2. SUMMER BLOUSE, PROPERLY FITTED.
- 3. REGULATION EIGHT (8) POINT CAP * IN GOOD CONDITION *
- 4. REGULATION LONG SLEEVE SHIRT PROPERLY FITTED.
- 5. COMMAND INSIGNIA OR DESIGNATED RANK (COLLAR BRASS) ON THE UNIFORM SHIRT AND SUMMER BLOUSE.
- 6. REGULATION TIE (IN GOOD CONDITION)
- 7. REGULATION DRESS TROUSERS PROPERLY FITTED (NO DUTY TROUSERS).
- 8. WHITE GLOVES
- 9. HAIR TO BE PROPERLY CUT, TRIMMED, AND WORN OFF THE COLLAR (BOTH MALES AND FEMALES)
- 10. NO EARRINGS (MALES AND FEMALES)
- 11. NO PERSONAL ADORNMENT OR UNAUTHORIZED MODIFICATION OF UNIFORM (I.E. FRATERNAL PINS, ETC.)
- 12. PERSONNEL ASSIGNED TO HIGHWAY AND MOUNTED UNITS ARE PERMITTED TO WEAR BOOTS AND BRITCHES.
- 13. NO BEARDS OR GOATEES EXCEPT UNDER THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES: WHEN REQUIRED BECAUSE OF MEDICAL CONDITION WITH THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE CHIEF SURGEON. WHEN REQUIRED BECAUSE OF RELIGIOUS ACCOMMODATION WITH THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY.

TO ENSURE OBSERVANCE OF UNIFORM REGULATIONS AT PROMOTION CEREMONIES, THE PROMOTEE'S CURRENT COMMANDING OFFICER/DESIGNATED SUPERVISOR WILL INSPECT PROMOTEE PRIOR TO THE PROMOTION CEREMONY. THE RESULTS OF THIS INSPECTION WILL BE RECORDED ON A "UNIFORM PROMOTION CHECKLIST".*

ALL UNIFORMED MEMBERS BEING PROMOTED MUST APPEAR AT PROMOTION CEREMONY WITH A COMPLETED UNIFORM PROMOTION CHECKLIST AS DESCRIBED IN PATROL GUIDE PROCEDURE 203-07*

* NOTE: CIVILIAN PERSONNEL SHALL BE ATTIRED IN APPROPRIATE BUSINESS DRESS.

FOR MEN: A SUIT OR SLACKS AND SPORT COAT FOR WOMEN: PANTSUIT OR DRESS OR COMBINATION SKIRT AND BLOUSE ** I.D. CARD MUST BE WORN AND DISPLAYED ON OUTERMOST GARMENT ** JEANS ARE NOT TO BE WORN **

* NOTE: UNIFORM FOR TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT AGENTS

- 1. HAT WHITE EIGHT (8) POINT
- 2. SHIRT POWDER BLUE
- 3. SHOES BLACK LEATHER PLAIN TOE, LACE-UP (WOMEN MAY WEAR PLAIN BLACK LEATHER PUMPS, HEELS NO HIGHER THEN 1 1/2" WITH THE SKIRT ONLY)

ADMN - SER#: 29538062

- 4. GLOVES WHITE
- 5. TROUSERS NAVY BLUE WITH 1/4" NAVY BLUE BRAID
- 6. TIE NAVY BLUE
- 7. JACKET NAVY UNIFORM BLAZER (SUMMER BLOUSE) WITH TWO NYPD/TRAFFIC ROCKER PATCHES (SERVICE STRIPS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED).

* IN ALL CASES, THE PROMOTEES APPEARANCE IS TO BE EXEMPLARY. MEMBERS OF THE SERVICE BEING PROMOTED WILL NOT CHANGE INSIGNIA OR UNIFORM OF RANK UNTIL NOTIFIED BY THE PROMOTION UNIT*

* ALL PROMOTEES WILL BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO THE PROMOTION CEREMONY. CHIEF OF DEPARTMENT, BUREAU CHIEFS, AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONERS WILL FORWARD A COMMUNICATION TO THE OFFICE OF THE FIRST DEPUTY COMMISSIONER INDICATING RESULTS OF SAID INSPECTION FOR THEIR SUB-UNITS PRIOR TO THE PROMOTION CEREMONY*

* ANY MEMBER NOT PROPERLY GROOMED OR ATTIRED ACCORDING TO DEPARTMENT REGULATION WILL NOT BE PROMOTED. UNIFORM INSPECTION OF MEMBERS CONDUCTED AT THE UNIT/COMMAND LEVEL WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW*

U N I F O R M

P R O M O T I O N S

TO DEPUTY CHIEF:

RAYMOND	ROONEY	912929	DB CID

TO INSPECTOR:

BRENDAN M TI	MONEY	921815	MTS	PCT
WILLIAM M VI	SCARDI	907527	INT	CIS

TO DEPUTY INSPECTOR:

OSVALDO A NUNEZ	918086	114 PCT
RONALD MCCALL	899551	TB DT23
JOHN J POTKAY	922987	PSA 4
JOSEPHINE A CORNIER	924230	RMB CD

TO PROBATIONARY SERGEANT:

DENISE RODRIGUEZ	940651	010 PCT
ROCHELLE T FLEARY	952737	017 PCT
CHRISTOPHER L BRUTTING	950117	CPK PCT
MATTHEW S LIEBERMAN	950751	028 PCT
MICHAEL B WREN	953579	043 PCT
ANTHONY C DONATO	948904	046 PCT
MANUEL A BARRETO	942978	047 PCT
MATTHEW A VOGEL	954411	060 PCT
ALEKSEY L DEMENTYEV	948871	061 PCT
EUDY SANTOS	952214	066 PCT
JOHN W LANE	944103	075 PCT
ROBERT J MAYER	940441	075 PCT
SYED N HUDA	947088	077 PCT
DANIEL S RACER	952138	081 PCT
MICHAEL E LERNER	945529	084 PCT
KAROLINA I SOLON	947501	094 PCT
JOSEPH J DUERR	953830	101 PCT
RORY W WAGNER	951408	103 PCT
KEVIN L TRESHAM	935868	107 PCT
MARK FINELLI	952733	112 PCT
FRANTZ S CHAUVET	952575	TB DT33
DEREK A LYALL	951945	PSA 1
BRIAN R HOLBERT	950593	PSA 2
RYAN M GARGAN	950475	PSA 7
LUKE I PAULSON	943658	PSA 7
PAUL KOGAN	951877	1ST D C
FAZILATUN NESSA	952048	CRC
MARK SANTIAGO	949619	REC TNG ADMIN
ALIDA M PRIMIANO	929862	PB CAS
RALPH P NICOLAS	942270	PROPCLK
ANDREW ACIERNO	949961	SRG 1
JOSEPH J CURTO	950264	SRG 5
MICHAEL V DENNIS	940080	ESS 04
THOMAS J DAY	940056	HARBOR
MICHAEL P DELLAQUILA	936462	QB SSZN
JOHN C SCHAD	951218	HSG BUR
STEVEN R BUFFIT	948463	MAN TRAN ROB
WENJIE ZHENG	953604	NARCBMS

			С	I	V	I	L	I	A	N	
	P	R	2	0	М	0	Т	I	0	Ν	S
	М				A						
		P		-	М	_			-	Ν	
D		E	S	I	G	N	A	Т	I	0	N
						&					
			U	P	G	R	A	D	Ε		
DESIGNATED: ASSISTANT COM	MIS	SIC)NE	R, S	TRAT	EGIC	INI	TIAT	IVES		
TANYA T MEISENHOLDER NOTE: UPGRADED TO ADMINI;											INITIATIVES
DESIGNATED: DIRECTOR, TRA	FFI	CE	NF(ORCE	MENT	DIS	TRIC	Г			
FRANKLIN SEPULVEDA				3317	25			FFIC 1F11		ORCE	MENT DISTRICT
DESIGNATED: DEPUTY DIRECT	OR,	FI	EL	D OP	ERAT	IONS					
TARVASHA M HUGGINS				3324	59		PBB:	X/SS			
		Ρ	R	0	М	0	Т	I	0	N	S
TO PROBATIONARY SUPERVISO	r o	FM	IECI	HANI	CS (1	MECH	ANIC	AL E	QUIP	MENT) LEVEL I:

ROBERT LATUSO 346240 FLEET SERVICES DIV

TO NON-COMPETITIVE ASSISTANT COUNSEL (PD):

LESA MOORE 350986 LEGAL BUREAU

ADMN - SER#: 29538062

TO PROBATIONARY ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEER (NON-MANAGERIAL):

KARTIK K CHANDA	361391	BLDG MAINT SECT
RAVIKUMAR L CHICKMAGALUR	323723	FMD CAMPUS MGMT UNIT
		(363E04)

TO PROBATIONARY COMPUTER ASSOCIATE (SOFTWARE) LEVEL I:

ALEXANDER G FAYBUSHEVICH	353389	INFO TECH SERV DIV	V
NATALYA SLAVINA	353266	INFO TECH SERV DIV	V
LEONID V STASKEVICH	353275	INFO TECH SERV DIV	V
VICTORIA TOROSIN	353771	INFO TECH SERV DIV	V

TO PROBATIONARY PRINCIPAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE LEVEL I:

DENISE A RAMIREZ	348423	112 PCT
BENITA J BANREY	356004	EMPL RESOURCES SECT

TO PROBATIONARY SENIOR POLICE ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE:

MICHELLE S RAHAMAN	359215	19 PCT
LILLIAN I CANDELARIA	362116	TD 30
MIRIAM SANTANA	349963	DC ADMIN
YUDAN ZHAO	362140	FCS AUDITS & ACCOUNTS
		UNIT (358E01)
FEIHONG I FENG	359259	PERSONNEL ORD DIV
ALEXANDRA E CABRAL	356631	EMPL RESOURCES SECT
TIFFANIE A HAREWOOD	351136	MAN COURT SECT
CYNTHIA D ARDREY	349363	COD/INV REVIEW SECT

U P G R A D E S

TO ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ANALYST (NON-MANAGERIAL II):

TO CRIMINALIST LEVEL IV:

KRISTINE M SCICCHITANO 357673 POLICE LAB

TO CRIMINALIST LEVEL III:

LIMA A BULLEN SAMUEL	358524	POLICE LAB
ADEENA M EMERY	361393	POLICE LAB
TIFFANY A GARCIA	358508	POLICE LAB
MEGAN L KEBER	358510	POLICE LAB
GRACE L WARMBIER	358509	POLICE LAB

TO PRINCIPAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE LEVEL II:

JOANNE BAXTER	323576	CHARACTER ASSESS SECT
ANNMARIE DELVA	326344	PSA 3
IVA E MOORE	323975	43 PCT

TO CRIMINALIST LEVEL IB:

ROMA	S	AWAN	367167	POLICE LAB
------	---	------	--------	------------

TO TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT AGENT LEVEL III:

ABDELMAGID A ELFAKI	359621	TSO INT.RESP/SPEC EVENTS (883F13)
JAMELLE D HAMILTON	353057	TSO INT.RESP/SPEC EVENTS (883F13)
GEORGE A BRYAN	357061	TSO MIDTOWN TRAFF TASK FORCE (883F14)
DURRELL A MCNEILL	357768	TSO MIDTOWN TRAFF TASK FORCE (883F14)
MOHAMMAR LARRACUENTE	357068	MAN SO TRAFF ENF 1 (886F11)
SYED A HUSSAIN	355218	MAN NO TRAFF ENF (886F21)
RENEE Y JONES	352007	BX TRAFF ENF UNIT (888F31)
SHARON T SPRUILL	349451	SO INTERSECT CTRL (890F51)
TOMMY A BROWN	351939	TRB SO INT CTRL ANNEX (891F52)
NATASHA M BRADSHAW	355167	MANHATTAN TOW POUND (894F10)

TO STOCKWORKER LEVEL II:								
ARMONDO J SIPALA	362876	FLEET SERVICES DIV						
DE	SIGN	ATIONS						
D E	SIGN	A T I O N S						
DESIGNATED: SECTION COMMANDER,	, MANHATTAN SUMM	ONS ENFORCEMENT SECTION						
MOHAMMED M CHOWDHURY	330356	MAN NO TRAFF ENF						
MONAMMED IN CHOWDHORT	330330	(886F21)						
DESIGNATED: SECTION COMMANDER,	, TOW OPERATIONS	SECTION						
TANE D ELLIC	330569	MANILATTAN TOU DOIND						
JANE P ELLIS	330569	MANHATTAN TOW POUND (894F10)						
DESIGNATED: SPECIAL PROJECTS N	MANAGER, TRAFFIC	ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT						
ADMINISTRATION								
MICHAEL SILEO	331755	TSO INT RESP/SPEC EVENTS						
	331733	(883F13)						
DESIGNATED: GROUP LEADER								
NATALIE C COTTMAN	336028	MTS SSU						
ARTURO MARQUEZ	343138	47 SSU						
KWAME T TURNER	349792	48 SSU						
CALVIN R CLARKE	356887	63 SSU						
JAMAIN L POWELL	355798	75 SSU						
JACQUELINE M JEMMOTT	346588	100 SSU						
SHALONN M ANDERSON ROBINSON	345715	101 SSU						
LINDA T QUINTYNE	345863	101 SSU						
JAIME CARRERAS	355812	104 SSU						
HERIBERTO TORO	350839	122 SSU						
	349631							
ZEKIMA A JOHNSON	354928							
ALVIN T JONES		PBBX SS						
DENISE C KERR	342129							

RAYMOND MOTA	352407	PBBX SS
YVONIA PETIGNY	343078	PBBS SS
TAKEYA N DAVIS	348257	PBBN SS
SHERI N BALDWIN	348741	PBQN SS
LILLIANA MENDOZA LEBRON	359087	PBQN SS
KATINA R POWELL	342191	PBQN SS
IQUANA J SMALLS	350821	PBQN SS
SHARA CHARLES	351510	SSD

DESIGNATED: SCHOOL CROSSING COORDINATOR

SAHIRIS VASQUEZ	389247	43 PCT
XIOMARA A MOREIRA	388788	46 PCT
MICHELE FREDERICK	386385	50 PCT
MARTA C CRUZ	388505	105 PCT
ALEXANDRA CORREA	389139	107 PCT
LISA M PECCERILLO	389385	120 PCT

NOTE: UPGRADED TO SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD LEVEL II (FULL TIME).

PARENT COMMANDS CONCERNED MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE VIA PER1 OR CALL 646-610-8310

PARENT COMMANDS SHALL MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL SUBORDINATE UNITS AFFECTED BY THIS MESSAGE ARE NOTIFIED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

AUTHORITY: CHIEF OF PERSONNEL OPER: DET MAZUR FINEST MESSAGE # 2018-948

PER1 APRT